Filter drier, shell
DCR / DCRE
Danfoss ELIMINATOR® filter drier with replaceable solid core.Designed for
applications requiring high moisture capacity and acid adsorption capacity
Data sheet
Description
Danfoss ELIMINATOR® filter driers with replaceable solid core, type DCR, are for use in liquid and / or suction lines in refrigeration,
freezing and air-conditioning systems.

Data sheet Filter drier, shell, DCR / DCRE
18 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI554321665348en-000101
Table: Type codes
Type Code Description
Filter drier D Drier
Solid core
C Solid core
R Replaceable
E Flammable refrigerants
Size (volume)
48 48 in3
96 96 in3
144 144 in3
192 192 in3
Connection (filter connection in 1/8 of an inch
increments)
5 5⁄8 in. / 16 mm
7 7⁄8 in. / 22 mm
9 1 1⁄8 in. / 28 mm
11 1 3⁄8 in. / 35 mm
13 1 5⁄8 in. / 42 mm
17 2 1⁄8 in. / 54 mm
21 2 5⁄8 in.
Connection type
(blank) Steel connectors
s Copper connectors
Data sheet Filter drier, shell, DCR / DCRE
19 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI554321665348en-000101
Certificates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have some or all of these
approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
When you click on the link you will be directed to the latest version of the ‘Declaration of Conformity’. Products developed and sold
before this date of issue conform to the directives/standards in force at the time of their sale.
Approval type Title Certification body Approval topic
Pressure Safety Certificate NSW PV 6-238701.19 NSW - New South Wales
Government
UK Declaration Danfoss UK 023U9614.AB Danfoss
Pressure Safety Certificate NSW PV 6-238699.19 NSW - New South Wales
Government
Mechanical Safety Certificate UL SA6398-20240506 UL-CA UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Pressure Safety Certificate NSW PV 6-238700.19 NSW - New South Wales
Government
Manufacturer's Declaration Danfoss MD 023U9611.AF Danfoss PED, Pressure, EU RoHS
Mechanical Safety Certificate UL SA6398 19910806 US-CA UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
EU Declaration Danfoss EU 023U9612.AF Danfoss PED, Pressure
Manufacturer's Declaration Danfoss MD 023U9601.AA Danfoss China RoHS
EU Declaration Danfoss EU 033F0685.AZ Danfoss EMC, PED, Pressure
Pressure Safety Certificate LLC CDC EURO-TYSK
UA.TR.089.1015.07-22
LLC CDC EURO TYSK - Ukraine Pressure
Export Control Declaration Filter Driers 023U and 023Z Danfoss
UA Declaration Danfoss UA 2023-01-10 Filters
PL01
Danfoss PED, Pressure
Manufacturer's Declaration Danfoss MD 023U9613.AG Danfoss PED, Pressure, EU RoHS, ATEX,
Explosive
Pressure Safety Certificate NSW PV 6-238702.19 NSW - New South Wales
Government
Mechanical Safety Certificate UL SA6398 19980330 US-CA UL - Underwriters Laboratories
inc.
Data sheet Filter drier, shell, DCR / DCRE
20 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI554321665348en-000101